

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ERIC GREEN,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. SC15-1805
LT No. 1D14-4052

CALVIN K. COTTRELL, DANNY
E. COOK, DONALD E. DUBLIN
and SGT. D. BRYANT,

Defendants/Respondents.

**RESPONDENTS BRYANT, COOK AND COTTRELL'S
AMENDED JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF**
(Amended to Correct Page 4 Only)

On Discretionary Review from the District Court of Appeal
First District, State of Florida

CARL R. PETERSON, JR.
FLORIDA BAR NO. 980048
JOLLY, PETERSON & TRUCKENBROD, P.A.
Post Office Box 37400
Tallahassee, Florida 32315
Phone: 850-422-0282
Fax: 850-422-1913
Email: crp@jollylaw.com

Attorney for Respondents Bryant, Cook & Cottrell

RECEIVED, 10/30/2015 03:38:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE FIRST DISTRICT’S DECISION IN THIS CASE EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH A DECISION OF THE FIFTH DISTRICT ON AN IMPORTANT QUESTION OF LAW.	4
A. The Case Creates an Express and Direct Conflict in the Districts.	4
B. The Issue Creating Conflict is Important and the Court should Exercise its Discretionary Jurisdiction to Resolve it.	4
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Case</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Alexdex Corp. v. Nachon Enterprises, Inc.,</u> 641 So.2d 858, 862 (Fla. 1994).	5
<u>Calhoun v. Nienhuis,</u> 110 So.3d 24 (Fla. 5 th DCA February 22, 2013)	2, 4, 5
<u>Dep't. of Corrections v. Koch,</u> 582 So. 2d 5, 7-8 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1991)	5
<u>Fla. Dep't of Environmental Protection v. Contractpoint Florida Parks, LLC,</u> 986 So.2d 1260, 1265 (Fla. 2008)	5
<u>Nicarry v. Eslinger,</u> 990 So.2d 661 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2008)	5
<u>Rogers v. Judd,</u> 389 Fed.Appx. 983 (11 th Cir. 2010)	5
<u>State v. Jett,</u> 626 So. 2d 691, 693 (Fla. 1993)	4
 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	
§95.11(5)(g), Fla. Stat.	2, 4, 5
§768.28, Fla. Stat.	2, 4 ,5,6
 <u>Miscellaneous</u>	
Art. V, §3(b)(3), Fla. Const. (1998)	3, 6
Art. VIII, §1(d), Fla. Const. (1998)	6
Fla.R.App.P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv)	3
